504376532 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423227

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| MENIETT AG | 05/15/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LINA MEDICAL APS | |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | FORMERVANGEN 5 | |
| City: | 2600 GLOSTRUP | |
| State/Country: | DENMARK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6629938 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email: rakgun@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P/6530-2 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBERT C. FABER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Robert C Faber/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/19/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=02082917#page1.tif source=02082917#page2.tif source=02082917#page3.tif

PATENT 504376532 REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Meniett AG Platz 3 6039 Root D4 Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned, and do hereby assign, all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the patents listed in the Patent Schedule

to

LiNA Medical ApS Formervangen 5 2600 Glostrup Denmark

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority from the patents identified in the Patent Schedule under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0134

| Glostrup, May 15 th , 2017 | Meniett AG | |
|---|---|--|
| | Søren Dahlmark Kornerup, Managing Director | |
| We, the Assignees, hereby accept this assignment. | | |
| Glostrup, May 15 th , 2017 | LINA Medicer ApS | |
| | Niels Søren Frederik Kornerup, | |

Patent Schedule

| Patent No. | Country | Title |
|------------|---|---|
| 6,629,938 | USA | Apparatus for Treatment of Meniere's Disease and Similar Conditions |
| 1094770 | EPO: Germany (national registration No. 699 20 229.9) France The United Kingdom | Apparatus for Treatment of Meniere's Disease and Similar Conditions |

PATENT REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 05/19/2017